

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

Val Vista Drive Improvements, US60 to Pueblo Drive

PROJECT NO. CP0062CAP, CP0062WTR, CP0062GAS, CP0956SR18

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, MARCH 13, 2025 AT 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		HUNTER CONTRACTING CO.		ACTION DIRECT LLC dba REDPOINT CONTRACTING	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	FURNISH AND INSTALL SUBGRADE PREPARATION	36,973	SY	\$14.00	517,622.00	24.00	887,352.00	5.66	209,267.18	23.10	854,076.30
2	FURNISH AND INSTALL LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 6" DEPTH	36,380	SY	18.00	654,840.00	10.00	363,800.00	13.00	472,940.00	10.20	371,076.00
3	FURNISH AND INSTALL AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3" THICK	593	SY	21.00	12,453.00	44.00	26,092.00	107.00	63,451.00	20.10	11,919.30
4	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (A-1/2" PG76-22 PMTR MIX)	17,739	SY	38.00	674,082.00	44.00	780,516.00	31.00	549,909.00	29.60	525,074.40
5	FURNISH AND INSTALL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PCCP), MAG CLASS A, 8" THICK	559	SY	170.00	95,030.00	165.00	92,235.00	158.00	88,322.00	307.30	171,780.70
6	FURNISH AND INSTALL MICROSEAL	2,468	SY	17.00	41,956.00	13.10	32,330.80	21.00	51,828.00	10.70	26,407.60
7	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, MAG DET 220-1, TYPE A, H=6"	3,540	LF	40.00	141,600.00	130.00	460,200.00	55.00	194,700.00	55.60	196,824.00
8	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, ADOT C-05.10, TYPE D, H=7"	14	LF	57.00	798.00	195.00	2,730.00	91.00	1,274.00	84.90	1,188.60
9	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE HEADER CURB, MAG DET 222, TYPE B, H=6"	20	LF	57.00	1,140.00	175.00	3,500.00	106.00	2,120.00	66.70	1,334.00
10	FURNISH AND INSTALL ROLL CURB, MATCH EXISTING	10	LF	57.00	570.00	200.00	2,000.00	108.00	1,080.00	109.20	1,092.00
11	FURNISH AND INSTALL SINGLE CURB, MAG DET 222, TYPE A, H=6"	5,703	LF	40.00	228,120.00	77.00	439,131.00	58.00	330,774.00	49.30	281,157.90
12	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK, MAG DET 230	11,936	SF	12.00	143,232.00	34.00	405,824.00	13.00	155,168.00	12.60	150,393.60
13	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE MEDIAN NOSE TRANSITION, MAG DET 223 (4" THICK)	17	EA	1,090.00	18,530.00	1,800.00	30,600.00	1,800.00	30,600.00	2,173.00	36,941.00
14	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIDEWALK RAMP, COM DET M-44.02, TYPE A	6	EA	5,200.00	31,200.00	8,500.00	51,000.00	6,000.00	36,000.00	4,296.00	25,776.00
15	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIDEWALK RAMP, COM DET M-44.03, TYPE B	4	EA	5,200.00	20,800.00	12,000.00	48,000.00	7,400.00	29,600.00	4,282.00	17,128.00
16	FURNISH AND INSTALL DUAL SIDEWALK RAMP, COM DET M-44.04.01	2	EA	5,800.00	11,600.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	14,400.00	28,800.00	7,628.00	15,256.00
17	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE, COM DET M-42	13,815	SF	23.00	317,745.00	34.00	469,710.00	26.00	359,190.00	18.10	250,051.50
18	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE APRON AND VALLEY GUTTER, MAG DET 240	2,821	SF	25.00	70,525.00	54.00	152,334.00	21.00	59,241.00	17.30	48,803.30
19	FURNISH AND INSTALL MEDIAN STAMPED CONCRETE, COM DET M-46.01.4	5,473	SF	16.00	87,568.00	45.00	246,285.00	22.00	120,406.00	16.30	89,209.90
20	ADJUST PRIVATE UTILITY MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER, MAG DET 422	2	EA	2,100.00	4,200.00	1,240.00	2,480.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,248.00	4,496.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

Val Vista Drive Improvements, US60 to Pueblo Drive

PROJECT NO. CP0062CAP, CP0062WTR, CP0062GAS, CP0956SR18

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, MARCH 13, 2025 AT 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		HUNTER CONTRACTING CO.		ACTION DIRECT LLC dba REDPOINT CONTRACTING	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
21	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER, MAG DET 422	34	EA	1,700.00	57,800.00	1,240.00	42,160.00	2,700.00	91,800.00	2,248.00	76,432.00
22	ADJUST INTERTIE VALVE BOX AND COVER, MAG DET 391-1	4	EA	2,100.00	8,400.00	1,240.00	4,960.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	3,293.00	13,172.00
23	ABANDON IRRIGATION MANHOLE, SEE SHEET DT01	3	EA	5,200.00	15,600.00	7,500.00	22,500.00	7,100.00	21,300.00	6,418.00	19,254.00
24	ADJUST VALVE BOX & COVER, MAG DET 391-1	61	EA	1,400.00	85,400.00	1,240.00	75,640.00	2,000.00	122,000.00	2,200.00	134,200.00
25	FURNISH AND INSTALL SURVEY MARKER, MAG DET 120, TYPE B	2	EA	1,400.00	2,800.00	770.00	1,540.00	352.00	704.00	1,081.90	2,163.80
26	FURNISH AND INSTALL SURVEY MARKER, MAG DET 120, TYPE A	2	EA	1,400.00	2,800.00	770.00	1,540.00	1,015.00	2,030.00	1,081.90	2,163.80
27	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW WALL, MATCH IN-KIND	20	LF	170.00	3,400.00	1,200.00	24,000.00	1,600.00	32,000.00	1,464.00	29,280.00
28	REMOVE TREE, DIAMETER > 12"	13	EA	1,400.00	18,200.00	1,400.00	18,200.00	6,700.00	87,100.00	2,370.00	30,810.00
29	ASPHALT MILLING (2-1/2")	17,819	SY	4.00	71,276.00	7.00	124,733.00	4.46	79,472.74	5.30	94,440.70
30	REMOVE BLOCK WALL	12	LF	69.00	828.00	150.00	1,800.00	586.00	7,032.00	105.60	1,267.20
31	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT PER COM DET M-19.04.01	25	SY	280.00	7,000.00	330.00	8,250.00	3,500.00	87,500.00	391.00	9,775.00
32	REMOVE DIP PIPE, BACKFILL & COMPACT, DIAMETER=6"	37	LF	120.00	4,440.00	700.00	25,900.00	217.00	8,029.00	52.00	1,924.00
33	CUT AND CAP 6" ACP WATER LINE PER COM DET M-40	5	EA	6,900.00	34,500.00	800.00	4,000.00	6,300.00	31,500.00	1,233.00	6,165.00
34	REMOVE EXISTING WATER VALVE	1	EA	1,700.00	1,700.00	750.00	750.00	363.00	363.00	230.00	230.00
35	REMOVE CATCH BASIN	4	EA	2,500.00	10,000.00	6,500.00	26,000.00	6,300.00	25,200.00	1,374.00	5,496.00
36	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER & SINGLE CURB	4,233	LF	7.00	29,631.00	25.00	105,825.00	7.55	31,959.15	12.30	52,065.90
37	REMOVE VALLEY GUTTER	3,270	SF	7.00	22,890.00	18.00	58,860.00	8.15	26,650.50	5.80	18,966.00
38	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, DRIVEWAYS, RAMPS & SLABS	28,366	SF	5.00	141,830.00	9.50	269,477.00	3.42	97,011.72	5.00	141,830.00
39	CUT, REMOVE, AND CAP ABANDONED IRRIGATION PIPE	15	LF	210.00	3,150.00	100.00	1,500.00	1,300.00	19,500.00	198.00	2,970.00
40	REMOVE AND PROPERLY DISPOSE OF EXISTING HYDRANT	5	EA	3,400.00	17,000.00	1,300.00	6,500.00	917.00	4,585.00	898.00	4,490.00
41	REMOVE & SALVAGE EXISTING LIGHT POLE	7	EA	2,300.00	16,100.00	1,300.00	9,100.00	1,900.00	13,300.00	1,323.00	9,261.00
42	REMOVE & SALVAGE LIGHTING CONDUCTORS	1,280	LF	4.00	5,120.00	1.25	1,600.00	1.79	2,291.20	2.80	3,584.00
43	FURNISH AND INSTALL NO. 5 PULL BOX (SL-75.01, PB-104)	18	EA	1,200.00	21,600.00	1,800.00	32,400.00	1,200.00	21,600.00	2,016.57	36,298.26
44	FURNISH AND INSTALL ELECTRICAL CONDUIT FOR ROADWAY LIGHTING	3,125	LF	52.00	162,500.00	64.00	200,000.00	44.00	137,500.00	51.96	162,375.00
45	FURNISH AND INSTALL POLE FOUNDATION (SL-74.03) (F-101)	14	EA	3,400.00	47,600.00	3,800.00	53,200.00	8,100.00	113,400.00	6,361.47	89,060.58
46	FURNISH AND INSTALL LUMINAIRE, MAST ARM 20' (STREET LIGHTING)	7	EA	2,300.00	16,100.00	2,800.00	19,600.00	1,200.00	8,400.00	2,879.63	20,157.41

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

Val Vista Drive Improvements, US60 to Pueblo Drive

PROJECT NO. CP0062CAP, CP0062WTR, CP0062GAS, CP0956SR18

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, MARCH 13, 2025 AT 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		HUNTER CONTRACTING CO.		ACTION DIRECT LLC dba REDPOINT CONTRACTING	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
47	FURNISH AND INSTALL STREET LIGHT POLE (PER COM STD DTL SL-73.02, P-207)	7	EA	6,900.00	48,300.00	10,000.00	70,000.00	10,200.00	71,400.00	9,875.01	69,125.07
48	FURNISH AND INSTALL STREET LIGHT POLE (PER COM STD DTL SL-73.03, P-311)	7	EA	6,900.00	48,300.00	8,000.00	56,000.00	7,600.00	53,200.00	8,536.40	59,754.80
49	FURNISH AND INSTALL ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS (ROADWAY LIGHTING)	11,523	LF	8.00	92,184.00	3.60	41,482.80	2.29	26,387.67	6.19	71,327.37
50	FURNISH AND INSTALL LUMINAIRE LED 120W TYPE 3 (STREET LIGHTING)	28	EA	1,600.00	44,800.00	1,550.00	43,400.00	1,500.00	42,000.00	1,958.42	54,835.76
51	FURNISH AND INSTALL LIGHTING CONTROL CABINET AND PAD	2	EA	13,800.00	27,600.00	17,000.00	34,000.00	14,800.00	29,600.00	14,487.14	28,974.28
52	RELOCATE EXISTING CABINET ONTO NEW PAD	1	EA	6,900.00	6,900.00	8,300.00	8,300.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	4,304.08	4,304.08
53	FURNISH AND INSTALL TEMPORARY STREET LIGHTING	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	150,000.00	LUMP SUM	78,000.00	LUMP SUM	44,800.00	LUMP SUM	112,838.86
54	FURNISH AND INSTALL SRP 2.5" ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONDUIT FROM SRP FACILITY TO POINT OF SERVICE FOR LIGHTING, PER SRP DRAWING T3523388	16	LF	120.00	1,920.00	88.00	1,408.00	81.00	1,296.00	66.81	1,068.96
55	FURNISH AND INSTALL LANDSCAPE HEADER CURB	178	LF	140.00	24,920.00	27.00	4,806.00	27.00	4,806.00	64.88	11,548.64
56	FURNISH AND INSTALL METAL EDGING LANDSCAPE ESTABLISHMENT - NINETY (90) DAYS	15	LF	29.00	435.00	21.00	315.00	31.00	465.00	122.50	1,837.50
57	FURNISH AND INSTALL ANNUAL BED	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	28,700.00	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	LUMP SUM	11,200.00	LUMP SUM	5,567.00
58	FURNISH AND INSTALL SHRUBS - 1 GAL	27	SF	23.00	621.00	27.00	729.00	17.00	459.00	12.40	334.80
59	FURNISH AND INSTALL SHRUBS - 5 GAL	173	EA	35.00	6,055.00	14.25	2,465.25	20.00	3,460.00	24.70	4,273.10
60	FURNISH AND INSTALL CACTI - 5 GAL	484	EA	69.00	33,396.00	33.00	15,972.00	48.00	23,232.00	37.10	17,956.40
61	SALVAGE & RELOCATE EXISTING BOULDER	5	EA	86.00	430.00	51.00	255.00	109.00	545.00	61.90	309.50
62	TURF RESTORATION AREA	28	EA	460.00	12,880.00	114.00	3,192.00	434.00	12,152.00	123.70	3,463.60
63	FURNISH AND INSTALL DECOMPOSED GRANITE (COLOR: MADISON GOLD, SIZE: 1/2" SCREENED, 2" DEPTH)	647	SY	35.00	22,645.00	7.25	4,690.75	22.00	14,234.00	36.90	23,874.30
64	FURNISH AND INSTALL DECOMPOSED GRANITE (COLOR & SIZE: MATCH EXISTING)	1,469	SY	17.00	24,973.00	11.00	16,159.00	12.00	17,628.00	12.20	17,921.80
65	FURNISH AND INSTALL ROCK MULCH (ANGULAR/RIVER ROCK, COLOR & SIZE: MATCH EXISTING)	1,723	SY	23.00	39,629.00	10.00	17,230.00	15.00	25,845.00	15.20	26,189.60
66	IRRIGATION RESTORATION AREA	7	CY	230.00	1,610.00	215.00	1,505.00	524.00	3,668.00	309.30	2,165.10
67	FURNISH AND INSTALL 1" PVC IRRIGATION PIPE (SCHEDULE 40)	2,426	SY	35.00	84,910.00	5.50	13,343.00	4.31	10,456.06	16.70	40,514.20
68	FURNISH AND INSTALL 3/4" PVC IRRIGATION PIPE (SCHEDULE 40)	60	LF	5.00	300.00	33.00	1,980.00	25.00	1,500.00	4.90	294.00
69	FURNISH AND INSTALL HUNTER I2C-800 SOLAR CONTROLLER PACKAGE	935	LF	4.00	3,740.00	3.00	2,805.00	5.71	5,338.85	3.70	3,459.50
70		4	EA	18,400.00	73,600.00	26,750.00	107,000.00	41,800.00	167,200.00	31,671.00	126,684.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

Val Vista Drive Improvements, US60 to Pueblo Drive

PROJECT NO. CP0062CAP, CP0062WTR, CP0062GAS, CP0956SR18

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, MARCH 13, 2025 AT 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		HUNTER CONTRACTING CO.		ACTION DIRECT LLC dba REDPOINT CONTRACTING	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
71	FURNISH AND INSTALL REMOTE CONTROL VALVE (RAIN BIRD XCZ 100-PRB-COM DRIP CONTROL VALVE KIT, 1")	4	EA	690.00	2,760.00	577.00	2,308.00	683.00	2,732.00	550.50	2,202.00
72	FURNISH AND INSTALL MASTER VALVE (RAIN BIRD 100-PESB-PRS-D)	4	EA	800.00	3,200.00	1,268.00	5,072.00	667.00	2,668.00	426.80	1,707.20
73	FURNISH AND INSTALL BACKFLOW PREVENTER (FEBCO 825Y, 3/4")	3	EA	5,800.00	17,400.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	3,600.00	10,800.00	2,784.00	8,352.00
74	INSTALL CITY "FURNISHED" WATER METER (3/4")	3	EA	6,900.00	20,700.00	2,565.00	7,695.00	10,700.00	32,100.00	1,802.10	5,406.30
75	FURNISH AND INSTALL FLUSH END CAP	8	EA	57.00	456.00	68.00	544.00	75.00	600.00	61.90	495.20
76	FURNISH AND INSTALL RAIN BIRD XBT-10-6	79	EA	29.00	2,291.00	33.00	2,607.00	38.00	3,002.00	74.20	5,861.80
77	REMOVE AND SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN ASSEMBLY	66	EA	400.00	26,400.00	205.00	13,530.00	153.00	10,098.00	325.30	21,469.80
78	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" WHITE TRAFFIC PAINT STRIPE	55,600	LF	1.00	55,600.00	0.09	5,004.00	0.19	10,564.00	0.20	11,120.00
79	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" YELLOW TRAFFIC PAINT STRIPE	8,600	LF	1.00	8,600.00	0.09	774.00	0.17	1,462.00	0.20	1,720.00
80	FURNISH AND PAINT MEDIAN NOSE	17	EA	170.00	2,890.00	98.00	1,666.00	123.00	2,091.00	139.30	2,368.10
81	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	55,600	LF	1.50	83,400.00	0.41	22,796.00	0.65	36,140.00	0.70	38,920.00
82	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	8,600	LF	1.50	12,900.00	0.41	3,526.00	0.53	4,558.00	0.60	5,160.00
83	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC/PREFORMED SYMBOL LEFT TURN ARROW	4	EA	350.00	1,400.00	234.00	936.00	269.00	1,076.00	305.20	1,220.80
84	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC/PREFORMED SYMBOL RIGHT TURN ARROW	8	EA	350.00	2,800.00	234.00	1,872.00	269.00	2,152.00	305.20	2,441.60
85	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC/PREFORMED SYMBOL (BIKE LANE MARKING SET)	25	EA	460.00	11,500.00	136.00	3,400.00	131.00	3,275.00	148.70	3,717.50
86	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC/PREFORMED LEGEND "ONLY"	3	EA	400.00	1,200.00	217.00	651.00	394.00	1,182.00	446.00	1,338.00
87	FURNISH AND INSTALL PERFORATED SIGN POST	600	LF	35.00	21,000.00	14.00	8,400.00	20.00	12,000.00	13.00	7,800.00
88	FURNISH AND INSTALL PERFORATED SIGN POST FOUNDATION	44	EA	350.00	15,400.00	98.00	4,312.00	143.00	6,292.00	487.90	21,467.60
89	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGN POST SLEEVE	70	LF	37.00	2,590.00	14.00	980.00	20.00	1,400.00	13.00	910.00
90	FURNISH AND INSTALL FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN PANEL	610	SF	57.00	34,770.00	26.00	15,860.00	38.00	23,180.00	39.00	23,790.00
91	FURNISH AND INSTALL POLE FOUNDATION (SL-74.03) (F-101)	6	EA	5,800.00	34,800.00	3,750.00	22,500.00	8,100.00	48,600.00	6,361.49	38,168.94
92	FURNISH AND INSTALL STREET LIGHT POLE (PER COM STD DTL SL-73.02, P-207)	6	EA	6,900.00	41,400.00	10,000.00	60,000.00	10,200.00	61,200.00	10,194.00	61,164.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

Val Vista Drive Improvements, US60 to Pueblo Drive

PROJECT NO. CP0062CAP, CP0062WTR, CP0062GAS, CP0956SR18

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, MARCH 13, 2025 AT 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		HUNTER CONTRACTING CO.		ACTION DIRECT LLC dba REDPOINT CONTRACTING	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
93	FURNISH AND INSTALL METRO STREET NAME SIGN (COM M-21.05)	11	EA	1,700.00	18,700.00	516.00	5,676.00	3,200.00	35,200.00	4,545.00	49,995.00
94	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF FIBER OPTIC VAULTS	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,550.00	6,550.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,177.00	4,177.00
95	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF FIBER OPTIC CABLING	1,900	LF	2.00	3,800.00	1.50	2,850.00	1.79	3,401.00	2.00	3,800.00
96	REMOVE AND SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGNAL (VAL VISTA AND HAMPTON)	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	17,300.00	LUMP SUM	71,000.00	LUMP SUM	22,500.00	LUMP SUM	33,846.00
97	REMOVE AND SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGNAL (VAL VISTA AND SOUTHERN)	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	6,500.00	LUMP SUM	84,000.00	LUMP SUM	22,500.00	LUMP SUM	33,846.00
98	REMOVE AND SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGNAL (VAL VISTA AND PUEBLO)	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	18,400.00	LUMP SUM	56,000.00	LUMP SUM	22,500.00	LUMP SUM	33,846.00
99	FURNISH AND INSTALL NO. 5 PULL BOX	5	EA	1,300.00	6,500.00	1,850.00	9,250.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	2,082.00	10,410.00
100	FURNISH AND INSTALL NO. 7 PULL BOX	8	EA	2,300.00	18,400.00	2,150.00	17,200.00	1,400.00	11,200.00	2,776.00	22,208.00
101	FURNISH AND INSTALL NO. 8 PULL BOX	3	EA	9,800.00	29,400.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	5,100.00	15,300.00	5,024.00	15,072.00
102	FURNISH AND INSTALL SCH. 40 PVC ELECTRIC CONDUIT, 2" (TRENCH)	480	LF	46.00	22,080.00	25.00	12,000.00	63.00	30,240.00	47.00	22,560.00
103	ELECTRIC CONDUIT, 2" (DIRECTIONAL DRILL)	480	LF	69.00	33,120.00	73.00	35,040.00	122.00	58,560.00	131.00	62,880.00
104	FURNISH AND INSTALL SCH. 40 PVC ELECTRIC CONDUIT, 2½" (TRENCH) FROM THE PROPOSED VAL VISTA DRIVE & HAMPTON AVENUE TRAFFIC SIGNAL METER LOCATION TO THE SRP FACILITY, PER SRP DRAWING T3547434	20	LF	48.00	960.00	251.00	5,020.00	81.00	1,620.00	139.00	2,780.00
105	FURNISH AND INSTALL SCH. 40 PVC ELECTRIC CONDUIT, 2½" (TRENCH) FROM THE PROPOSED VAL VISTA DRIVE & SOUTHERN AVENUE TRAFFIC SIGNAL METER LOCATION TO THE SRP FACILITY, PER SRP DRAWING T3540092	150	LF	48.00	7,200.00	100.00	15,000.00	81.00	12,150.00	139.00	20,850.00
106	FURNISH AND INSTALL SCH. 40 PVC ELECTRIC CONDUIT, 3" (TRENCH)	160	LF	52.00	8,320.00	45.00	7,200.00	72.00	11,520.00	83.00	13,280.00
107	FURNISH AND INSTALL SCH. 40 PVC ELECTRIC CONDUIT, 2-3" (TRENCH)	30	LF	69.00	2,070.00	80.00	2,400.00	81.00	2,430.00	122.00	3,660.00
108	ELECTRIC CONDUIT, 2-3" (DIRECTIONAL DRILL)	1,420	LF	140.00	198,800.00	80.00	113,600.00	134.00	190,280.00	192.00	272,640.00
109	FURNISH AND INSTALL POLE FOUNDATION, TYPE A	4	EA	2,100.00	8,400.00	1,290.00	5,160.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	2,503.00	10,012.00
110	FURNISH AND INSTALL POLE FOUNDATION, TYPE J OR Q	6	EA	7,500.00	45,000.00	3,900.00	23,400.00	14,300.00	85,800.00	7,498.00	44,988.00
111	FURNISH AND INSTALL POLE FOUNDATION, TYPE K OR R	4	EA	8,000.00	32,000.00	3,600.00	14,400.00	14,300.00	57,200.00	7,498.00	29,992.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

Val Vista Drive Improvements, US60 to Pueblo Drive

PROJECT NO. CP0062CAP, CP0062WTR, CP0062GAS, CP0956SR18

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, MARCH 13, 2025 AT 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		HUNTER CONTRACTING CO.		ACTION DIRECT LLC dba REDPOINT CONTRACTING	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
112	FURNISH AND INSTALL POLE FOUNDATION, TYPE PB (PUSH BUTTON) (COM DETAIL M-94.01)	4	EA	1,400.00	5,600.00	1,300.00	5,200.00	915.00	3,660.00	1,252.00	5,008.00
113	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL FULLY METERED SERVICE PEDESTAL FOUNDATION (COM DETAIL M-91.01)	2	EA	2,300.00	4,600.00	2,800.00	5,600.00	3,700.00	7,400.00	3,198.00	6,396.00
114	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPS FOUNDATION (COM DETAIL M-92.02)	1	EA	2,900.00	2,900.00	2,145.00	2,145.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	3,198.00	3,198.00
115	CABINET FOUNDATION (COM DETAIL M-92.01)	2	EA	3,400.00	6,800.00	4,300.00	8,600.00	7,700.00	15,400.00	3,642.00	7,284.00
116	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABINET MAINTENANCE PAD (COM DETAIL M-92.01)	1	EA	580.00	580.00	710.00	710.00	898.00	898.00	2,308.00	2,308.00
117	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6' X 20' QUADRUPOLE LOOP	24	EA	4,600.00	110,400.00	2,300.00	55,200.00	3,200.00	76,800.00	2,778.00	66,672.00
118	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6' X 40' QUADRUPOLE LOOP	8	EA	5,300.00	42,400.00	2,450.00	19,600.00	4,000.00	32,000.00	4,443.00	35,544.00
119	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6' X 60' QUADRUPOLE LOOP	10	EA	6,100.00	61,000.00	2,625.00	26,250.00	5,100.00	51,000.00	5,718.00	57,180.00
120	FURNISH AND INSTALL 3' X 10' QUADRUPOLE LOOP	5	EA	3,000.00	15,000.00	1,900.00	9,500.00	1,800.00	9,000.00	2,391.00	11,955.00
121	FURNISH AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON W/ SIGN	7	EA	1,400.00	9,800.00	745.00	5,215.00	875.00	6,125.00	1,358.00	9,506.00
122	FURNISH AND INSTALL AUDIBLE PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON W/ SIGN	6	EA	2,100.00	12,600.00	1,350.00	8,100.00	1,800.00	10,800.00	3,018.00	18,108.00
123	FURNISH AND INSTALL VIDEO IMAGE DETECTION SYSTEM - DETECTION FOR 4 APPROACHES	1	EA	69,000.00	69,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	75,600.00	75,600.00	70,864.00	70,864.00
124	FURNISH AND INSTALL TYPE A SIGNAL POLE 10'	4	EA	2,900.00	11,600.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	3,271.00	13,084.00
125	FURNISH AND INSTALL TYPE Q SIGNAL POLE	6	EA	13,200.00	79,200.00	12,300.00	73,800.00	13,500.00	81,000.00	14,111.00	84,666.00
126	FURNISH AND INSTALL TYPE R SIGNAL POLE	4	EA	16,100.00	64,400.00	17,400.00	69,600.00	19,500.00	78,000.00	18,263.00	73,052.00
127	FURNISH AND INSTALL TYPE PB, PUSH BUTTON POLE (COM DETAIL M-94.01)	4	EA	1,700.00	6,800.00	1,240.00	4,960.00	1,400.00	5,600.00	1,844.00	7,376.00
128	FURNISH AND INSTALL 20' MAST ARM	2	EA	2,900.00	5,800.00	5,250.00	10,500.00	5,800.00	11,600.00	3,630.00	7,260.00
129	FURNISH AND INSTALL 35' MAST ARM	3	EA	9,200.00	27,600.00	7,500.00	22,500.00	10,200.00	30,600.00	7,478.00	22,434.00
130	FURNISH AND INSTALL 40' MAST ARM	1	EA	11,500.00	11,500.00	7,600.00	7,600.00	10,900.00	10,900.00	8,587.00	8,587.00
131	FURNISH AND INSTALL 50' MAST ARM	2	EA	12,600.00	25,200.00	8,500.00	17,000.00	12,400.00	24,800.00	12,466.00	24,932.00
132	FURNISH AND INSTALL 55' MAST ARM	3	EA	13,800.00	41,400.00	11,000.00	33,000.00	15,900.00	47,700.00	14,406.00	43,218.00
133	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL FULLY METERED SERVICE PEDESTAL (COM DETAIL M-91.01)	3	EA	11,500.00	34,500.00	5,200.00	15,600.00	6,600.00	19,800.00	9,613.00	28,839.00
134	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPS	1	EA	23,000.00	23,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	15,230.00	15,230.00
135	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABINET ASSEMBLY	2	EA	69,000.00	138,000.00	54,000.00	108,000.00	64,100.00	128,200.00	75,015.00	150,030.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

Val Vista Drive Improvements, US60 to Pueblo Drive

PROJECT NO. CP0062CAP, CP0062WTR, CP0062GAS, CP0956SR18

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, MARCH 13, 2025 AT 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		HUNTER CONTRACTING CO.		ACTION DIRECT LLC dba REDPOINT CONTRACTING	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
136	FURNISH AND INSTALL EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (VAL VISTA AND HAMPTON)	1	EA	11,500.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	13,800.00	13,800.00	18,835.00	18,835.00
137	FURNISH AND INSTALL EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (VAL VISTA AND SOUTHERN)	1	EA	11,500.00	11,500.00	15,400.00	15,400.00	18,400.00	18,400.00	18,835.00	18,835.00
138	FURNISH AND INSTALL EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (VAL VISTA AND PUEBLO)	1	EA	11,500.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	13,800.00	13,800.00	18,835.00	18,835.00
139	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" SIGNAL INDICATION, TYPE F SIGNAL FACE	41	EA	1,200.00	49,200.00	1,120.00	45,920.00	1,100.00	45,100.00	1,415.00	58,015.00
140	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" SIGNAL INDICATION, TYPE FY SIGNAL FACE	8	EA	1,600.00	12,800.00	1,300.00	10,400.00	1,400.00	11,200.00	1,664.00	13,312.00
141	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" SIGNAL INDICATION, TYPE R SIGNAL FACE	4	EA	1,150.00	4,600.00	1,050.00	4,200.00	1,100.00	4,400.00	1,456.00	5,824.00
142	FURNISH AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL INDICATION	21	EA	920.00	19,320.00	760.00	15,960.00	823.00	17,283.00	1,025.50	21,535.50
143	FURNISH AND INSTALL TYPE II MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	28	EA	580.00	16,240.00	320.00	8,960.00	472.00	13,216.00	899.10	25,174.80
144	FURNISH AND INSTALL TYPE IV MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	3	EA	1,150.00	3,450.00	725.00	2,175.00	937.00	2,811.00	1,388.30	4,164.90
145	FURNISH AND INSTALL TYPE V MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	30	EA	920.00	27,600.00	575.00	17,250.00	780.00	23,400.00	1,527.50	45,825.00
146	FURNISH AND INSTALL TYPE VI MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	1	EA	1,400.00	1,400.00	925.00	925.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,554.40	1,554.40
147	FURNISH AND INSTALL TYPE VII MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	6	EA	1,400.00	8,400.00	712.00	4,272.00	937.00	5,622.00	1,749.80	10,498.80
148	FURNISH AND INSTALL LUMINAIRE, MAST ARM 20'	16	EA	2,900.00	46,400.00	2,720.00	43,520.00	3,400.00	54,400.00	3,048.70	48,779.20
149	FURNISH AND INSTALL LUMINAIRE LED 120W TYPE 3	16	EA	1,400.00	22,400.00	1,600.00	25,600.00	1,500.00	24,000.00	2,104.80	33,676.80
150	FURNISH AND INSTALL ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS (VAL VISTA AND HAMPTON)	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	34,500.00	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	LUMP SUM	52,200.00	LUMP SUM	41,641.50
151	FURNISH AND INSTALL ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS (VAL VISTA AND SOUTHERN)	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	46,000.00	LUMP SUM	27,000.00	LUMP SUM	52,200.00	LUMP SUM	41,641.50
152	FURNISH AND INSTALL ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS (VAL VISTA AND PUEBLO)	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	34,500.00	LUMP SUM	22,500.00	LUMP SUM	52,200.00	LUMP SUM	41,641.50
153	FURNISH AND INSTALL ITS FIBER OPTIC VAULT (COM DETAIL M-66.01)	9	EA	12,600.00	113,400.00	8,000.00	72,000.00	13,400.00	120,600.00	14,976.40	134,787.60
154	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-2" QUAD DUCT (COM DETAIL M-66.07.5)(TRENCH)	2,060	LF	57.00	117,420.00	110.00	226,600.00	75.00	154,500.00	117.00	241,020.00
155	(COM DETAIL M-66.07.5)(DIRECTIONAL DRILL)	3,440	LF	115.00	395,600.00	82.00	282,080.00	142.00	488,480.00	240.40	826,976.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

Val Vista Drive Improvements, US60 to Pueblo Drive

PROJECT NO. CP0062CAP, CP0062WTR, CP0062GAS, CP0956SR18

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, MARCH 13, 2025 AT 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		HUNTER CONTRACTING CO.		ACTION DIRECT LLC dba REDPOINT CONTRACTING	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
156	FURNISH AND INSTALL 1-2" SINGLE DUCT (COM DETAIL M-66.07.5)(TRENCH)	40	LF	40.00	1,600.00	38.70	1,548.00	58.00	2,320.00	72.50	2,900.00
157	(COM DETAIL M-66.07.5)(DIRECTIONAL DRILL)	90	LF	63.00	5,670.00	65.00	5,850.00	111.00	9,990.00	146.50	13,185.00
158	FURNISH AND INSTALL FIBER OPTIC CABLE (SINGLE MODE 144)	7,450	LF	6.00	44,700.00	3.50	26,075.00	13.00	96,850.00	6.00	44,700.00
159	FURNISH AND INSTALL UNDERGROUND FIBER OPTIC SPLICE CLOSURE	4	EA	4,600.00	18,400.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	3,300.00	13,200.00	3,310.50	13,242.00
160	FURNISH AND INSTALL INTEGRATED FIBER OPTIC SPLICE AND TERMINATION PANEL (12 PORT)	4	EA	2,900.00	11,600.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	4,500.00	18,000.00	2,413.90	9,655.60
161	FURNISH AND INSTALL CCTV CAMERA ASSEMBLY	2	EA	9,200.00	18,400.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	5,700.00	11,400.00	6,654.20	13,308.40
162	FURNISH AND INSTALL TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL (VAL VISTA DRIVE & HAMPTON AVENUE)	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	150,000.00	LUMP SUM	111,000.00	LUMP SUM	225,000.00	LUMP SUM	248,094.30
163	FURNISH AND INSTALL TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL (VAL VISTA DRIVE & SOUTHERN AVENUE)	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	150,000.00	LUMP SUM	111,000.00	LUMP SUM	225,000.00	LUMP SUM	248,094.30
164	FURNISH AND INSTALL TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL (VAL VISTA DRIVE & PUEBLO AVENUE)	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	150,000.00	LUMP SUM	111,000.00	LUMP SUM	225,000.00	LUMP SUM	248,094.30
165	FURNISH AND INSTALL FIELD HARDENED ETHERNET DISTRIBUTION SWITCH	4	EA	3,400.00	13,600.00	6,600.00	26,400.00	7,600.00	30,400.00	6,097.30	24,389.20
166	INVENTORY OF ITS FACILITIES PER TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS SECTION III	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	11,500.00	LUMP SUM	16,000.00	LUMP SUM	9,000.00	LUMP SUM	63,859.50
167	51	8	EA	920.00	7,360.00	110.00	880.00	672.00	5,376.00	185.00	1,480.00
168	FURNISH AND INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT, MAG DET 360 & 362	7	EA	9,200.00	64,400.00	15,000.00	105,000.00	10,800.00	75,600.00	4,339.00	30,373.00
169	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW WATER SERVICE PER COM DET M-49.01, M-49.02	2	EA	11,500.00	23,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	13,500.00	27,000.00	12,017.00	24,034.00
170	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW WATER SAMPLING STATION PER COM DET M-54.02	1	EA	11,500.00	11,500.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	13,800.00	13,800.00	7,608.00	7,608.00
171	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" DIP (CLASS 350) WATERLINE WITH FITTINGS, TRENCH PER COM DET M-19.04	142	LF	580.00	82,360.00	295.00	41,890.00	280.00	39,760.00	203.00	28,826.00
172	FURNISH AND INSTALL 16" X 6" TAPPING TEE AND VALVE PER MAG 340	6	EA	11,500.00	69,000.00	7,300.00	43,800.00	14,400.00	86,400.00	6,789.00	40,734.00
173	EARTHWORK FOR RETENTION BASINS	180	CY	230.00	41,400.00	95.00	17,100.00	62.00	11,160.00	95.00	17,100.00
174	FURNISH AND INSTALL CATCH BASIN, MESA DET M-64	7	EA	13,800.00	96,600.00	28,000.00	196,000.00	15,800.00	110,600.00	13,493.00	94,451.00
175	VERT. REALIGN 8" WATERLINE, MAG DET 370	1	EA	20,700.00	20,700.00	110,000.00	110,000.00	32,400.00	32,400.00	15,022.00	15,022.00
176	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" PVC STORM DRAIN PIPE	29	LF	140.00	4,060.00	225.00	6,525.00	215.00	6,235.00	166.00	4,814.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

Val Vista Drive Improvements, US60 to Pueblo Drive

PROJECT NO. CP0062CAP, CP0062WTR, CP0062GAS, CP0956SR18

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, MARCH 13, 2025 AT 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		HUNTER CONTRACTING CO.		ACTION DIRECT LLC dba REDPOINT CONTRACTING	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
177	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE PIPE COLLAR FOR 15" PIPE, MAG DET 505	2	EA	2,200.00	4,400.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,868.00	3,736.00
178	FURNISH AND INSTALL 15" RGRCP, CLASS III	159	LF	400.00	63,600.00	280.00	44,520.00	659.00	104,781.00	227.00	36,093.00
179	FURNISH AND INSTALL 24" RGRCP, CLASS III	872	LF	460.00	401,120.00	375.00	327,000.00	353.00	307,816.00	199.00	173,528.00
180	FURNISH AND INSTALL 15' X 15' X 15" PREFABRICATED TEE	1	EA	1,700.00	1,700.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	2,652.00	2,652.00
181	FURNISH AND INSTALL STORM DRAIN MANHOLE, MAG DET 520 & 522	4	EA	21,600.00	86,400.00	26,000.00	104,000.00	17,600.00	70,400.00	10,213.00	40,852.00
182	INSTALL 6" WELD END BALL VALVE W/VALVE BOX AND COVER PER COM STD DET GD-3.8 SHEET GS16. INSTALL ELECTRONIC MARKER 12" BELOW VALVE. FURNISH AND INSTALL TEST LEAD	3	EA	13,800.00	41,400.00	5,800.00	17,400.00	6,900.00	20,700.00	6,390.00	19,170.00
183	INSTALL 4" PE GAS PIPE PER TYPICAL GAS MAIN TRENCH DETAIL SHEET GS08	623	LF	230.00	143,290.00	500.00	311,500.00	587.00	365,701.00	544.40	339,161.20
184	INSTALL 8" COATED STEEL GAS PIPE PER TRENCH DETAIL SHEET GS08	12	LF	340.00	4,080.00	4,800.00	57,600.00	5,700.00	68,400.00	5,281.00	63,372.00
185	INSTALL 6" COATED STEEL GAS PIPE PER TRENCH DETAIL SHEET GS08	37	LF	320.00	11,840.00	1,300.00	48,100.00	1,500.00	55,500.00	1,421.00	52,577.00
186	INSTALL 4" PE GAS VALVE W/VALVE BOX AND COVER PER COM STD DET GD-3.8 SHEET GS16. INSTALL ELECTRONIC MARKER 12" BELOW VALVE. FURNISH AND INSTALL TEST LEAD	5	EA	9,800.00	49,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	3,500.00	17,500.00	3,195.00	15,975.00
187	INSTALL 4" ANSI CLASS 300 BALL WELDED VALVE W/VALVE BOX AND COVER PER COM STD DET GD-3.8 SHEET GS08. INSTALL ELECTRONIC MARKER 12" BELOW VALVE. FURNISH AND INSTALL TEST LEAD	1	EA	7,500.00	7,500.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	5,112.00	5,112.00
188	DEFLECT GAS PIPE TO NEW ALIGNMENT	4	EA	740.00	2,960.00	1,725.00	6,900.00	2,100.00	8,400.00	1,917.00	7,668.00
189	INSTALL 6"x2" STEEL TAPPING TEE	1	EA	4,800.00	4,800.00	1,725.00	1,725.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,917.00	1,917.00
190	INSTALL 4" PE 45° ELBOW	4	EA	1,060.00	4,240.00	460.00	1,840.00	552.00	2,208.00	511.20	2,044.80
191	INSTALL 4" PE TEE	3	EA	4,600.00	13,800.00	700.00	2,100.00	829.00	2,487.00	766.80	2,300.40
192	INSTALL 8" STEEL TEE	1	EA	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	3,067.00	3,067.00
193	INSTALL 6" STEEL 90° ELBOW	4	EA	1,300.00	5,200.00	920.00	3,680.00	1,100.00	4,400.00	1,022.00	4,088.00
194	REMOVE EXISTING VALVE AND REPLACE WITH LIKE VALVE IN SIZE AND MATERIAL	7	EA	18,900.00	132,300.00	7,000.00	49,000.00	8,300.00	58,100.00	7,668.00	53,676.00
195	INSTALL 32-LB ANODE ON STEEL GAS PIPE PER COM STD DET GD-2.1 SHEET GS08	4	EA	630.00	2,520.00	500.00	2,000.00	586.00	2,344.00	543.10	2,172.40
196	INSTALL 1-LB ANODE ON STEEL GAS PIPE PER COM STD DET GD-2.1 SHEET GS08	4	EA	490.00	1,960.00	345.00	1,380.00	413.00	1,652.00	383.40	1,533.60
197	CUT EXISTING 6" GAS AND CONNECT 6" STEEL GAS PIPE	1	EA	7,400.00	7,400.00	5,800.00	5,800.00	6,900.00	6,900.00	6,390.00	6,390.00
198	CUT EXISTING 4" GAS PIPE AND CONNECT 4" PE GAS PIPE	4	EA	4,700.00	18,800.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	4,200.00	16,800.00	3,834.00	15,336.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

Val Vista Drive Improvements, US60 to Pueblo Drive

PROJECT NO. CP0062CAP, CP0062WTR, CP0062GAS, CP0956SR18

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, MARCH 13, 2025 AT 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		HUNTER CONTRACTING CO.		ACTION DIRECT LLC dba REDPOINT CONTRACTING	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
199	CUT EXISTING 8" GAS PIPE AND CONNECT WITH 8"X6" REDUCER	1	EA	8,700.00	8,700.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	10,400.00	10,400.00	9,585.00	9,585.00
200	ABANDON EXISTING 4" PE GAS PIPE	394	LF	5.00	1,970.00	5.25	2,068.50	6.22	2,450.68	5.80	2,285.20
201	ABANDON EXISTING 4" STEEL GAS PIPE	161	LF	23.00	3,703.00	17.25	2,777.25	21.00	3,381.00	19.20	3,091.20
202	ABANDON EXISTING GAS VALVE	15	EA	2,000.00	30,000.00	1,750.00	26,250.00	2,100.00	31,500.00	1,917.00	28,755.00
203	VERTICALLY DEFLECT 2" PE GAS PIPE PER DETAIL GD-3.3 ON SHEET GS11	1	EA	6,300.00	6,300.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	24,500.00	24,500.00	22,621.00	22,621.00
204	VERTICALLY DEFLECT 4" PE GAS PIPE PER DETAIL GD-3.3 ON SHEET GS11	1	EA	7,500.00	7,500.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	24,500.00	24,500.00	22,621.00	22,621.00
205	INSTALL GAS REGULATOR STATION PER DET SHEET GS09	1	EA	552,000.00	552,000.00	118,000.00	118,000.00	141,000.00	141,000.00	130,990.00	130,990.00
206	INSTALL GAS REGULATOR STATION PER DET SHEET GS10	1	EA	552,000.00	552,000.00	118,000.00	118,000.00	141,000.00	141,000.00	130,990.00	130,990.00
207	REMOVE EXISTING GAS REGULATOR STATION	2	EA	23,000.00	46,000.00	9,200.00	18,400.00	11,000.00	22,000.00	10,224.00	20,448.00
208	INSTALL 8" STEEL CAP	1	EA	690.00	690.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,278.00	1,278.00
209	INSTALL 6" STEEL CAP	1	EA	460.00	460.00	920.00	920.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,022.00	1,022.00
210	INSTALL 4" STEEL CAP	2	EA	230.00	460.00	700.00	1,400.00	829.00	1,658.00	766.80	1,533.60
211	INSTALL 4" PE CAP	4	EA	120.00	480.00	520.00	2,080.00	622.00	2,488.00	575.10	2,300.40
212	FURNISH AND INSTALL SCREEN NATIVE MATERIAL WITH 3/8" SCREEN FOR BEDDING AND SHADING MATERIAL FOR THE TRENCHED GAS PIPE PER THE APPROVED PLANS (CONTINGENCY BID ITEM)	672	LF	25.00	16,800.00	4.00	2,688.00	4.83	3,245.76	4.50	3,024.00
213	FURNISH AND INSTALL FURNISH AND FURNISH AND INSTALL SAND BEDDING AND SHADING MATERIAL FOR THE TRENCHED GAS PIPE PER THE APPROVED PLANS (CONTINGENCY BID ITEM)	672	LF	25.00	16,800.00	4.00	2,688.00	4.83	3,245.76	4.50	3,024.00
214	GSS4 ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS PER ELECTRICAL PLANS, CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS AS NOTED ON THE PLANS	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	116,400.00	LUMP SUM	68,000.00	LUMP SUM	109,000.00	LUMP SUM	109,330.00
215	GRS39 ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS PER ELECTRICAL PLANS, CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS AS NOTED ON THE PLANS	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	118,800.00	LUMP SUM	90,000.00	LUMP SUM	135,000.00	LUMP SUM	109,330.00
216	ALLOWANCE TO FURNISH AND INSTALL SRP ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONDUIT FROM THE PROPOSED GAS METER LOCATION TO THE SRP FACILITY, PER SRP DRAWING T3540144	1	ALLOW	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	LUMP SUM	25,000.00
217	REPAIR & REINSTALL MANHOLE PVC JOINT WELD (PROJECT NO. CP0956SR18)	2	EA	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	4,400.00	8,800.00	3,060.00	6,120.00
218	REPAIR & EPOXY COAT MANHOLE CHIMNEY (PROJECT NO. CP0956SR18)	24	SF	80.00	1,920.00	75.00	1,800.00	65.00	1,560.00	75.00	1,800.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

Val Vista Drive Improvements, US60 to Pueblo Drive

PROJECT NO. CP0062CAP, CP0062WTR, CP0062GAS, CP0956SR18

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, MARCH 13, 2025 AT 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		HUNTER CONTRACTING CO.		ACTION DIRECT LLC dba REDPOINT CONTRACTING	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
219	REPAIR & EPOXY COAT MANHOLE CHIMNEY, CONE, & WALL (PROJECT NO. CP0956SR18)	3,088	SF	80.00	247,040.00	42.00	129,696.00	46.00	142,048.00	43.00	132,784.00
220	FURNISH AND INSTALL 42-INCH DIAMETER MANHOLE STRUCTURAL INSERT (PROJECT NO. CP0956SR18)	20	VF	2,000.00	40,000.00	2,300.00	46,000.00	3,100.00	62,000.00	2,429.00	48,580.00
221	FURNISH AND INSTALL 54-INCH DIAMETER MANHOLE STRUCTURAL INSERT (PROJECT NO. CP0956SR18)	35	VF	2,500.00	87,500.00	2,400.00	84,000.00	2,500.00	87,500.00	2,072.00	72,520.00
222	REPAIR & EPOXY COAT MANHOLE BENCH & CHANNEL (PROJECT NO. CP0956SR18)	25	EA	4,000.00	100,000.00	3,600.00	90,000.00	3,400.00	85,000.00	3,479.00	86,975.00
223	FRAME & COVER (PROJECT NO. CP0956SR18)	5	EA	2,500.00	12,500.00	5,500.00	27,500.00	2,400.00	12,000.00	5,367.00	26,835.00
224	CLEAN AND CIPP LINE EXISTING 8-INCH DIA PIPE, FURNISH AND INSTALL (PROJECT NO. CP0956SR18)	655	LF	120.00	78,600.00	69.00	45,195.00	69.00	45,195.00	111.00	72,705.00
225	CLEAN AND CIPP LINE EXISTING 10-INCH DIA PIPE, FURNISH AND INSTALL (PROJECT NO. CP0956SR18)	1,404	LF	150.00	210,600.00	95.00	133,380.00	97.00	136,188.00	113.00	158,652.00
226	CLEAN AND CIPP LINE EXISTING 12-INCH DIA PIPE, FURNISH AND INSTALL (PROJECT NO. CP0956SR18)	1,702	LF	200.00	340,400.00	95.00	161,690.00	97.00	165,094.00	128.00	217,856.00
227	REMOVE INTRUDING MATERIAL PRIOR TO CIPP LINING (PROJECT NO. CP0956SR18)	11	EA	500.00	5,500.00	500.00	5,500.00	448.00	4,928.00	477.00	5,247.00
228	REMOVE & REPLACE 12-INCH PVC SEWER PIPE TO VERTICALLY REALIGN & MATCH INVERTS WITH NON-SHEAR COUPLINGS (PROJECT NO. CP0956SR18)	13	LF	2,308.00	30,004.00	900.00	11,700.00	650.00	8,450.00	5,319.00	69,147.00
229	HEAVY CLEAN AND INSTALL POINT REPAIR ON EXISTING 12-INCH PIPE (PROJECT NO. CP0956SR18)	5	LF	750.00	3,750.00	100.00	500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	6,408.00	32,040.00
230	FURNISH AND INSTALL SEWER BYPASS AND DEWATERING (PROJECT NO. CP0956SR18)	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	390,000.00	LUMP SUM	1,450,000.00	LUMP SUM	554,000.00	LUMP SUM	1,548,008.00
231	CONCRETE CURB (PROJECT NO. CP0956SR18)	44	LF	30.00	1,320.00	300.00	13,200.00	203.00	8,932.00	245.00	10,780.00
232	SAWCUT, REMOVE & REPLACE MEDIAN STAMPED CONCRETE (PROJECT NO. CP0956SR18)	68	SF	200.00	13,600.00	200.00	13,600.00	120.00	8,160.00	157.00	10,676.00
233	SAWCUT, REMOVE & REPLACE ASPHALT PAVEMENT (PROJECT NO. CP0956SR18)	57	SY	250.00	14,250.00	200.00	11,400.00	480.00	27,360.00	336.00	19,152.00
234	REMOVE EXISTING ABANDONED MAG STD. DET. 450 MANHOLE (PROJECT NO. CP0956SR18)	1	EA	6,500.00	6,500.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	9,675.00	9,675.00
235	DUST CONTROL AND SWPPP COMPLIANCE PER PROJECT SPECIFIC PROVISION NO.2	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	230,000.00	LUMP SUM	19,000.00	LUMP SUM	57,800.00	LUMP SUM	24,941.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

Val Vista Drive Improvements, US60 to Pueblo Drive

PROJECT NO. CP0062CAP, CP0062WTR, CP0062GAS, CP0956SR18

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, MARCH 13, 2025 AT 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		HUNTER CONTRACTING CO.		ACTION DIRECT LLC dba REDPOINT CONTRACTING	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
236	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	1,210,000.00	LUMP SUM	405,495.55	LUMP SUM	787,580.00	LUMP SUM	1,925,000.00
237	AZPDES PERMIT COMPLIANCE	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	LUMP SUM	350.00	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	LUMP SUM	6,720.00
238	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND LAYOUT	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	230,000.00	LUMP SUM	126,000.00	LUMP SUM	192,000.00	LUMP SUM	253,680.00
239	PERMIT FEES ALLOWANCE	1	ALLOW	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	LUMP SUM	10,000.00
240	PRIVATE PROPERTY IMPACTS ALLOWANCE	1	ALLOW	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	LUMP SUM	50,000.00
241	UNIFORMED OFF-DUTY OFFICER (CONTINGENCY BID ITEM)	2,500	HR	80.00	200,000.00	102.00	255,000.00	141.00	352,500.00	125.00	312,500.00
242	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGN - TYPE 1	4	EA	10,000.00	40,000.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	691.00	2,764.00	1,766.51	7,066.04
243	ASBESTOS PIPE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL (CONTINGENCY BID ITEM)	500	LF	120.00	60,000.00	20.00	10,000.00	50.00	25,000.00	46.00	23,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 243)					14,482,648.00		14,096,254.90		13,189,547.27		15,935,460.75
244	REMOVE AC PAVEMENT	32,650	SY	6.00	195,900.00	8.45	275,892.50	9.71	317,031.50	11.90	388,535.00
245	FURNISH AND INSTALL AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	36,380	SY	37.00	1,346,060.00	12.00	436,560.00	22.00	800,360.00	21.30	774,894.00
246	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (A-1/2" PG76-22 PMTR MIX) (LIFT 1 - PRIOR TO TACK COAT)	36,380	SY	37.00	1,346,060.00	22.25	809,455.00	29.00	1,055,020.00	26.90	978,622.00
247	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (A-1/2" PG76-22 PMTR MIX) (LIFT 2 - ABOVE TACK COAT)	36,380	SY	35.00	1,273,300.00	22.25	809,455.00	29.00	1,055,020.00	26.90	978,622.00
248	FURNISH AND INSTALL 3" ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (A-1/2" PG76-22 PMTR MIX)	593	SY	41.00	24,313.00	55.00	32,615.00	91.00	53,963.00	44.30	26,269.90
249	FURNISH AND INSTALL BITUMINOUS TACK COAT SS-1H, DILUTED	54,119	SY	2.00	108,238.00	0.40	21,647.60	0.62	33,553.78	1.30	70,354.70
TOTAL BID ALTERNATE NO. 1 (ITEMS 244 THROUGH 249)					4,293,871.00		2,385,625.10		3,314,948.28		3,217,297.60
TOTAL BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE NO. 1					18,776,519.00		16,481,880.00		16,504,495.55		19,152,758.35
250	FURNISH AND INSTALL AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	3,730	SY	6.00	22,380.00	13.63	50,839.90	27.00	100,710.00	22.10	82,433.00
251	REMOVE AND STOCKPILE EXISTING AC PAVEMENT MATERIAL FOR FULL DEPTH RECLAIMED (FDR) ASPHALT PAVEMENT MIX	32,650	SY	12.11	395,391.50	11.40	372,210.00	15.00	489,750.00	22.00	718,300.00
252	FURNISH AND INSTALL FULL DEPTH RECLAIMED (FDR) ASPHALT ROADWAY BASE, 7" THICK	32,650	SY	48.70	1,590,055.00	47.97	1,566,220.50	64.00	2,089,600.00	40.00	1,306,000.00
253	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (A-1/2" PG76-22 PMTR MIX) (LIFT 1 - PRIOR TO TACK COAT)	3,730	SY	37.00	138,010.00	25.75	96,047.50	29.00	108,170.00	26.90	100,337.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

Val Vista Drive Improvements, US60 to Pueblo Drive

PROJECT NO. CP0062CAP, CP0062WTR, CP0062GAS, CP0956SR18

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, **MARCH 13, 2025** AT 1:30 PM

			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		HUNTER CONTRACTING CO.		ACTION DIRECT LLC dba REDPOINT CONTRACTING	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
254	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (A-1/2" PG76-22 PMTR MIX) (LIFT 2 - ABOVE TACK COAT)	3,730 SY	35.00	130,550.00	25.75	96,047.50	28.00	104,440.00	26.90	100,337.00
255	FURNISH AND INSTALL 3" ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (A-1/2" PG76-22 PMTR MIX)	33,243 SY	41.00	1,362,963.00	26.75	889,250.25	34.00	1,130,262.00	44.30	1,472,664.90
256	FURNISH AND INSTALL BITUMINOUS TACK COAT SS-1H, DILUTED	21,469 SY	2.00	42,938.00	0.55	11,807.95	0.45	9,661.05	1.30	27,909.70
TOTAL BID ALTERNATE NO. 2 (ITEMS 250 THROUGH 256)				3,682,287.50		3,082,423.60		4,032,593.05		3,807,981.60
TOTAL BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE NO. 2				18,164,935.50		17,178,678.50		17,222,140.32		19,743,442.35

ADDITIONAL BIDDERS

	TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 243)	TOTAL BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE NO. 1	TOTAL BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE NO. 2
SEMA Construction, Inc	\$18,324,802.26	\$20,763,021.76	\$20,911,483.11
WW Clyde & Co.	\$18,538,494.60	\$21,349,255.03	\$22,418,757.91

The award is based on the “Total Base Bid + Bid Alternate No.1” total cost.